
5736 THE LONDON GAZETTE, 15TH MAY 1997

TRAFFORD METROPOLITAN BOROUGH COUNCIL

The Borough of Trafford (Stockport Road/Mayfield Road,
Timperley) (Prohibition of Waiting and Limited Waiting) Order
1997.

Notice is hereby given that on 12th May 1997, the Trafford Borough
Council made an Order under sections I and 2 of the Road Traffic
Regulation Act 1984. The effect of the Order will be to prohibit
waiting as follows:

No Waiting at Any Time

Stockport Road:

north side:

from a point SO metres west of the kerb-line of Park Road to
a point on the westerly boundary of 227 to 229 Stockport Road;

from a point on the westerly kerb-line of Grove Lane for a
distance of 10 metres in a westerly direction.

south side:

from a point SO metres west of the westerly kerb-line of
Thorley Lane for a distance of 30 metres in a westerly direction.

from a point 5 metres east of the easterly kerb-line of
Mayfield Road for a distance of 19 metres in a westerly
direction.

Mayfield Road, both sides, from the southerly kerb-line of
Stockport Road for a distance of 6 metres in a southerly
direction.

Waiting Limited to 20 Minutes, Return Prohibited within 1 hour—
Monday to Saturday—8 a.m. to 6p.m.

Stockport Road:
south side:

from a point 64 metres west of the westerly kerb-line of
Thorley Lane for a distance of 31 metres in a westerly direction;

from a point 6 metres west of the westerly kerb-line of
Mayfield Road for a distance of 50 metres in a westerly
direction.

The Order will require the amendment of the Greater Manchester
County (Stockport Road and Thorley Lane, Timperley)
(Prohibition and Restriction of Waiting) (County) Order 1979.

The Order will come into operation on 15th May 1997 and a copy,
together with a map showing the lengths or road to which it relates,
may be inspected at the Main Reception Desk, Trafford Town Hall,
Talbot Road, Stretford, and at Altrincham Library between the
hours of 8.30 a.m. to 4.30 p.m., Monday to Friday.

Exemptions from the Order will include in respect of the loading
and unloading of goods, the supply of gas, water and electricity,
building or demolition operations, the setting down and picking up
of passengers and disabled drivers' vehicles.
' If you wish to question the validity of the Order or any provisions
contained in it on the grounds that it is not within the powers
contained in the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, or that any
requirements of that Act or of any Instrument made under it has not
been complied with in relation to the Order you may, within 6 weeks
from 15th May 1997, apply to the High Court for that purpose.

W. A. Lewis, Chief Executive
Trafford Town Hall, Talbot Road,

Stretford, Manchester M32 OYT.
15th May 1997. (732)

NEW ROADS AND STREET WORKS ACT

LONDON BOROUGH OF BARNET

NEW ROADS AND STREET WORKS ACT 1991, SECTION 58

Notice of Substantial Road Works

Three months advance notice is hereby given that the London Borough of Barnet intends to carry out substantial road works.
2. The works are described below and should start within 1 month of the date given.

Area in Length in Expected
Reference Street (Extent of Work) District square metres metres Start Date

Carriageway Resurfacing Works
BH23757 Abbotts Road

Brockenhurst Gardens
Hill Close
Longberrys
Longland Drive
Lyndale Avenue
Lynton Avenue
Middle Road
Oakleigh Park South

BH23764
BH23767
BH23755
BH23753
BH23768
BH23769
BH23770
BH23765

BH23510 Pursley Road

BH23756
BH23771
BH23759
BH23760
BH23766
BH23761
BH23754
BH23763

Queens Avenue
Rockways
Rosemead
Shirehall Park
St. Andrews Close
Stanhope Avenue
Totnes Walk
Walfield Avenue

Footway Relay Works
BH23774 Bells Hill
BH23773
BH23775
BH23776
BH23777

BH23778
BH23772
BH23779
BH23781

Cedar Lawn Avenue
Chatsworth Avenue
Dehar Crescent
Hadley Green Road/

Hadley Common
Holmwood Grove
Rodmell Slope
Tyrrel Way
Woodward Avenue

(Whole Length)
(Whole Length)
(Whole Length)
(Whole Length)
(Greenway/Laurel Way)
(Whole Length)
(Whole Length)
(Whole Length)
(Oakleigh Park North/

Beech Avenue)
(Page Street/

Featherstone Road)
(Whole Length)
(Barnet Road-O/S No. 17)
(Whole Length)
(Whole Length)
(Whole Length)
(Whole Length)
(Whole Length)
(Whole Length)

(Whole Length)
(Whole Length)
(Whole Length)
(Whole Length)
(Southern Side)

(Whole Length)
(Whole Length)
(Whole Length)
(Whole Length)

New Barnet
NW7
Barnet
NW2
N20
NW2
NW9
East Barnet
N20

NW7

N20
Barnet
NW9
NW4
N12
N3
N2
N20

Barnet
Barnet
NW4
NW9
Barnet

NW7
N12
NW9
NW4

1,673
1,552
392
1,625
5,700
2,677
3,135
976
4,238

3,350

2,076
1,265
570
5,334
275
3,398
512
2,445

2,520
1,600
580
210
900

472
300
1,360
390

668
194
98
325
600
369
418
122
565

340

346
230
95
762
55
453
93
326

841
340
181
70
600

118
110
400
160

18th August 1997
26th August 1997
1st September 1997
llth August 1997
4th August 1997
1st September 1997
8th September 1997
8th September 1997
26th August 1997

4th August 1997

llth August 1997
8th September 1997
18th August 1997
l l th August 1997
1st September 1997
llth August 1997
llth August 1997
26th August 1997

l l th August 1997
4th August 1997
llth August 1997
llth August 1997
4th August 1997

18th August 1997
4th August 1997
26th August 1997
18th August 1997


