TRAFFORD METROPOLITAN BOROUGH COUNCIL

The Borough of Trafford (Stockport Road/Mayfield Road, Timperley) (Prohibition of Waiting and Limited Waiting) Order 1997.

Notice is hereby given that on 12th May 1997, the Trafford Borough Council made an Order under sections 1 and 2 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984. The effect of the Order will be to prohibit waiting as follows:

No Waiting at Any Time

Stockport Road:

north side:

from a point 50 metres west of the kerb-line of Park Road to a point on the westerly boundary of 227 to 229 Stockport Road; from a point on the westerly kerb-line of Grove Lane for a distance of 10 metres in a westerly direction.

south side:

from a point 50 metres west of the westerly kerb-line of Thorley Lane for a distance of 30 metres in a westerly direction. from a point 5 metres east of the easterly kerb-line of Mayfield Road for a distance of 19 metres in a westerly direction.

Mayfield Road, both sides, from the southerly kerb-line of Stockport Road for a distance of 6 metres in a southerly direction. Waiting Limited to 20 Minutes, Return Prohibited within 1 hour-Monday to Saturday-8 a.m. to 6 p.m.

Stockport Road:

south side:

from a point 64 metres west of the westerly kerb-line of Thorley Lane for a distance of 31 metres in a westerly direction; from a point 6 metres west of the westerly kerb-line of Mayfield Road for a distance of 50 metres in a westerly direction.

The Order will require the amendment of the Greater Manchester County (Stockport Road and Thorley Lane, Timperley) (Prohibition and Restriction of Waiting) (County) Order 1979.

The Order will come into operation on 15th May 1997 and a copy, together with a map showing the lengths or road to which it relates, may be inspected at the Main Reception Desk, Trafford Town Hall, Talbot Road, Stretford, and at Altrincham Library between the hours of 8.30 a.m. to 4.30 p.m., Monday to Friday.

Exemptions from the Order will include in respect of the loading and unloading of goods, the supply of gas, water and electricity, building or demolition operations, the setting down and picking up of passengers and disabled drivers' vehicles.

'If you wish to question the validity of the Order or any provisions contained in it on the grounds that it is not within the powers contained in the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, or that any requirements of that Act or of any Instrument made under it has not been complied with in relation to the Order you may, within 6 weeks from 15th May 1997, apply to the High Court for that purpose.

W. A. Lewis, Chief Executive

Langth in Experied

Trafford Town Hall, Talbot Road, Stretford, Manchester M32 0YT.

Aroa in

15th May 1997.

(732)

NEW ROADS AND STREET WORKS ACT

LONDON BOROUGH OF BARNET

NEW ROADS AND STREET WORKS ACT 1991, SECTION 58

Notice of Substantial Road Works

Three months advance notice is hereby given that the London Borough of Barnet intends to carry out substantial road works. 2. The works are described below and should start within 1 month of the date given.

					Area in	Length in	Expected
	Reference	Street	(Extent of Work)	District	square metres	metres	Start Date
Carriageway Resurfacing Works							
	BH23757	Abbotts Road	(Whole Length)	New Barnet	1,673	668	18th August 1997
	BH23764	Brockenhurst Gardens	(Whole Length)	NW7	1,552	194	26th August 1997
	BH23767	Hill Close	(Whole Length)	Barnet	392	98	1st September 1997
	BH23755	Longberrys	(Whole Length)	NW2	1,625	325	11th August 1997
	BH23753	Longland Drive	(Greenway/Laurel Way)	N20	5,700	600	4th August 1997
	BH23768	Lyndale Avenue	(Whole Length)	NW2	2,677	369	1st September 1997
	BH23769	Lynton Avenue	(Whole Length)	NW9	3,135	418	8th September 1997
	BH23770	Middle Road	(Whole Length)	East Barnet	976	122	8th September 1997
	BH23765	Oakleigh Park South	(Oakleigh Park North/ Beech Avenue)	N20	4,238	565	26th August 1997
	BH23510	Pursley Road	(Page Street/ Featherstone Road)	NW7	3,350	340	4th August 1997
	BH23756	Oueens Avenue	(Whole Length)	N20	2,076	346	11th August 1997
	BH23771	Rockways	(Barnet Road-O/S No. 17)	Barnet	1,265	230	8th September 1997
	BH23759	Rosemead	(Whole Length)	NW9	570	95	18th August 1997
	BH23760	Shirehall Park	(Whole Length)	NW4	5,334	762	11th August 1997
	BH23766	St. Andrews Close	(Whole Length)	N12	275	55	1st September 1997
	BH23761	Stanhope Avenue	(Whole Length)	N3	3,398	453	11th August 1997
	BH23754	Totnes Walk	(Whole Length)	N2	512	93	11th August 1997
	BH23763	Walfield Avenue	(Whole Length)	N20	2,445	326	26th August 1997
Footway Relay Works							
	BH23774	Bells Hill	(Whole Length)	Barnet	2,520	841	11th August 1997
	BH23773	Cedar Lawn Avenue	(Whole Length)	Barnet	1,600	340	4th August 1997
	BH23775	Chatsworth Avenue	(Whole Length)	NW4	580	181	11th August 1997
	BH23776	Dehar Crescent	(Whole Length)	NW9	210	70	11th August 1997
	BH23777	Hadley Green Road/ Hadley Common	(Southern Side)	Barnet	900	600	4th August 1997
	BH23778	Holmwood Grove	(Whole Length)	NW7	472	118	18th August 1997
	BH23772	Rodmell Slope	(Whole Length)	N12	300	110	4th August 1997
	BH23779	Tyrrel Way	(Whole Length)	NW9	1,360	400	26th August 1997
	BH23781	Woodward Avenue	(Whole Length)	NW4	390	160	18th August 1997